
EN (3) �:� di��ri���: :�:�����n:_
nual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your 

� CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury. 
• Please closely follow the assembly instructions. lmproper installation may result in damage or serious persona! injury. 
• Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals. 
• Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components. 
• Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER T IGHTEN mounting screws. 
• This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children. 
• This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and persona! injury. 
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of 
purchase for a replacement. 
MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months). 

DE O ;i��e�i;�e

a�ifh�=���f�
e

e

n
d�������nleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Wamungen haben, wenden Sie 

� VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer ais die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu lnstabilitat führen und zu môglichen Verletzungen führen. 
• Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemaBe Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen führen. 
• Sicherheitsausrüstung und geeignete Werkzeuge müssen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden. 
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Ge rats und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher trë.gt. 
• Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungsschrauben und die Befestigungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZ IEHEN. 
• Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kënnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstande von Kindem fern. 
• Dieses Produkt ist nur für den lnnenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen führen. 
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie var der  Installation sicher, dass Sie aile Teile gemaB der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen, 
wenden Sie sich an lhre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten. 
WARTUNG: Überprüfen Sie das Produkt in regelmaBigen Abstanden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten aile drei Monate). 

FR e) t���e�
n:�f=;r

t !�l�ii�:ii��!�i:Ti�����rdin�:�;��:e

l:installation et le montage. SI vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements, 

& �[!:::��o� L��i�!�!
i

��ifofn�s
d

�����
s

s�:��� ����
e

l��f���r��t��:�� 
i
�����

s

/��
t

e

e

���:����s�t:�i�
t

��r=��r���:r �::
s

d��
s

nf:�=�
t

��
I

�� graves blessures aux 
personnes. 

• Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent être utilisés. Ce produit devrait être installé uniquement par des professionnels. 
• Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de l'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés. 
• Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage. 
• Ce produit cont ient de petites pièces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pièces des enfants. 
• Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation à l'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit à l'extérieur peut entraîner une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux 

personnes. 
IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez reçu toutes les pièces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une pièce est manquante ou 
endommagée, téléphonez à votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace. 
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sore et fiable. 

RU e) �i:ib�!::;��=:
B
H
K:T��i:� �:;::;: ����e:�BO no yCTaHOBKe. ECJlH Y Bac 803HHIU1H KaKH9-IlH60 eonpOCbl OTHOCHTeilbHO HHCTpyK4HM WIH npe,qynpSllçqE!HH�, C8�)1(HT9Cb C BawHM 

� BH1tMaH1te: �a70Jlb30Ba.Hl-1e npo,Q)'KTOB, eec KOTOpblX npeeb1waer YKa3aHHblM pac'!eTHblM Bec, M())K9T npHeecrn K HeycroM'IHBOCTl-1 H 803M())l(HblM TpaeMaM. 
• Onopbl ,l10Jl)l(Hbl 6b1Tb ycraHOBJleHbl, KaK 3TO rlOKS3aHO 8 MQHT8)1(HblX l-1HCTPYKl-1l-1�X. HenpaBWlbHas:i ycraHOBKa MQ)l(eT npHeeCTH K nOJJY'leHHIO cepb93HblX rpaeM. 
• Heo6xo,qHMO HCnOJlb308aTb npe,qoxpaHHTeJlbHOe ycrpoMcreo H cne4HaJ1bHble HHCTpYMeHTbl. npQAyKT ,l10Jl)l(eH ycraHaBJlHBaTbCSI TOJlbKO npcxpeccHOHaJlaMH. 
• Y6e,qHT0Cb, 'ITO H0CYU\BSI nosepxHOCTb 8b1A0Pll™T eec ecero yCT8H08Jl0HH0rO 06opy.r1oeaHHSI H KOMnI10KTYIOU\l-1X. 
• Heo6XOAHMO HCnOJlb308alb MOHTa»lble BHHTbl, BXOAS!U\He 8 KOMfUleKT nocraeKH, l-1 HE nEPETflrvlBATb MOHTa>KHble 81-1HTbl. 
• ,QaHHbl� npQAyKT co.r1eplKHT MaJleHbKl/le AeraJlH, KOTOpb10 npe,qcraBJlSIIOT onaCI-IOCTb YAYW0HHSI npH npomalbleaHHH. TaKH0 AeTailH H006XO,l1HMO xpaHHTb 8 He,qocrynHOM AJl� AeT9� Macre. 
• ,QaHHblii npOAYKT np9AHa3Ha'!eH TOflbKO AJlH 3KCnflyaTal..\HH 8 nOMeU\eHHHX. �Cn0Jlb30Ba.HHH ,l\8.HHOro npo,qyua Ha y11H4e MO)l(eT npHeecTH K nOJlOMKe npo,Qyirra H nOnY4eHHIO rpaeM. 
BA>KHO: nep9A ycraHOBKOM y69AHTeCb, 'ITO Bbi noJ1Y4WIH ece AeTaJlH e COOTBeTCTBHH CO CllHCKOM KOMfUleKTYIOU\HX. ECJlH He xearaer K8KHX-JlH60 AeraJleM HJlH OHH no110MaHbl, C8�)1(HT9Cb C BaWHM 
MeCTHblM pacnpoCTpaHHTeJleM no oonpocy 3aMeHbl. 
TEXHW·IECKOE 06CJ1YJKMBAHME: Heo6x0,[\HMO pery11HpHO npoeepmb (K8K MHHHMYM, pa3 8 îpH Me�a), '1To6bl KpoHWT0�H 61,111 3aqlHKClllpoeaH, H ero HcnOJlb30eaHHe 6b1Il0 6e3onaCHblM. 

ES e) ���!�i�;� 1�:t
l de instrucciones antes de comenzar la inslalaci6n y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respeclo a las instrucciones o advertencias, comunfquese con su 

.&, PRECAUCIÔN: ulilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los lfmites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales. 
• Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las inslrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecte instalaci6n podrfa ocasionar dalios y serias heridas personales. 
• Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales. 
• AseglJrese de que la superficie de fijaci6n sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware. 
• Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suminislrados y NO aplique demasiada tensi6n a los torn�los. 
• Este producto contiene piezas pequei'las que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nii'los. 
• Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podrfa ocasionar fallas y heridas persona les. 
IMPORTANTE: AseglJrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas seglJn la lista de verificaci6n de componentes para la inslalaci6n. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comunfquese con su 
distribuidor. 
MANTENIM IENTO: Compruebe peri6dicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y lista para usar (al menas cada tres meses). 

PT e) �=�a 
J��b�i�ir

n
l��r��t�:s�::���s de iniciar a instalaçâo e montagem. Se você tiver alguma dOvida sobre quaisquer uma das instruçôes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato corn o 

_Li. ATENÇAO: 0 uso corn produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possfveis danos. 
• Os suportes devem ser anexados como especificado nas instruçôes de montagem. A instalaç�o incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesôes pessoais. 
• Equipamentos de segurança e ferramentas adequadas devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado par profissionais. 
• Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportaril corn segurança o peso combinado do equipamento e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados. 
• Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NÂO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos. 
• Este produto contém pequenas peças que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de crianças. 
• Este produto destina-se somente para uso interna. U5a-lo em ambiante extemo pode causar falhas no produto e lesôes pessoais. 
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que você recebeu Iodas as peças, de acordo corn a lista de componentes, antes da instalaçâo. Se alguma peça estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, cantate o seu 
distribuidor local para substituiçâo. 
MANUTENÇAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menas a cada três meses). 

_i.::.:.l...JI ylhl4-.iJµ1 tJ.� �I �4-.fo ,.:.,l�I .J1 d.:,l,1;,_;'i\ ù--(,.111 �.:,ij..i:i...\ (,Il 4-.il�_,;..:,it.S ljj -�.J y,!Syll,) ,.i,.11 Jii J.,\Sllid.:,1,1;,_;'i\ J.il.ii,I.) ,4,.)1 
.4----'f. lJ-".PI .Je.� .:.iJ)l.ll,.\ .!,.J.i..,,._,l)¼:!ll J..Wlô_)_;i.Jl ulJ}JI o--.fi.l i:.,lj) .::.1:i� t-- �I \:i.t. rl..û.l...,\ '.jJ);.li :� 

_i_;;.l,.i.��'i!J-"...,.:lll)ul:i.!i_,.i..,,._,JJ�_;p�J,.Wlc.4,..fi(J1J);:i!.�l.:,i�_;),.}�.,...JAL.SJ..lpll.l.i_; i.,..,;,,i • 
.o.i� LJ-""1..i..J,\-..i�..l.ii�li:».yf,..f,Y?-,.�\.:.,l_,.i'il.J �:;...J\.:.,l.la.orl..û.l...,\Y?-:l • 

.I+/ U:.l.11 d...ifi.Jl.J >JH,.'il LÜ.J ,)c ôJ'k . .:..l.lLJI i:.,lj) JS � l""-1..ill e;-1-JI i:.,10-- .iS1..:i • 
.i+l-,;.;r\.S..,.),_}.l..fa'l/.J -..ii_;..ll;j-A_,l.Jl'-,-JJ>jill_»0L....� • 

. .l:!"-/_,...u..li.:i.t...1.à,.1.Jl.w..'l/4�'!1.)J\+c-�l'-IJ);.liô.J:!"-'-".J-&.)c.�li:». (j� • 
-�t,,t.....].!..,.J-A.JI....U...:._,JJJ_j.Wli!_)..,i,.�lt:i.�\..û.l...,l(jJ);.li_..1..ii._..l_j.Wl�l�'--'""'"'"""�ll:i.t. • 

.\+lJ..l/.)c. J_,..-.11�_,b--J\ e_i,.J\../1,io.,� J_....,:;'l/1,-4,.fa •� .JliJ_,ii..dJ� '-11 � �ji..:,il.S 1:iJ .<-4-fl..} ,-.l,111 J,,i�I t-- -Uiy, d...ifi.JI Ull4,ilc- '.jfa:J,_;II d...ifi.JI �i:.,10-- .iS1..:i:t'Lt. 

.(.J_�.lj'.fi JS Ji\'I _,lc)-t....l.:ll...:..\_jii,)c ..._.l..û.l...,'l/ o--l.J f--.ll.i...11 i:.,1 Ji,...:�\ 

JA e) �:.:l,�TIZ��At>�Mt.:, 9"'("[0)1{1(fil�ij'3-��-�<1f<!t,,ol{1{i&�Bfi.lfi�tcti1=15-t.:IILZ��Bfi.11J::.Sffi��l,'-g;-LtcS,d:l{±*l,'O)ti!Jm20)fml!-g;--rc13rJ1l,v�-;p-tt 

LÎ',. �6����i:�:,r:i1,:i,:i!,�,�f�1�{{f.?i'ctU��Jiti?�f;�i:!l.nm:;1:tJ:.;1',f!l1'11fsl�iaic:·n-u,.t,\1.î'Jl!Ct, 
• 'l<�J.lll.t5dcV'l!i1;'JtJ:i!î;.1f c,W!J <tf:;!;C ', *�a1,1;1:,m<1)!!UIIH,,0Ab'!ltlll«fi?c <rtt;c ', 
• 3\'�Jliit}!ltlii.t5dcV',"Z,(7)f1liil"-'11- ë'".7I7"-'l/il!Hic::::iY;f--*:, c1r'l<�lc3\'x0dc51c L. --c <rtt;c ,, 
•!lHl\êntdl1'JfllJ-°"5'1rfi!/llL,_°"5'1rll!L.--Clll'1>,€t.i:C'dc51ëL.--C(/'êêC', 
• *ll!�,.:,.tQ!l:d1-�fÉS�,� T�JB�ttOJ®:f1B1J\IJM!i��tJ'â"-g;-tt "[l, '*°to ,J,"<!1J:ST�O)=J=.O)Jit:J'1J:l, '�rfit;::fi�L Z <ti."<!t, '-0 
• *l!�f;t�P31'fffiO)Jj."J,f §�C: L "[l, '*°to �tMf:�$'i-�j"�C:, 11!�0)�� .g--f-,��-m'5"1,f�(�;ftf:J\d!}l)-g;-j"o 

••= �JIJi:$'r;.ll.-.:i L, ffl�j!�O)'f I 'Y? 1) Â 1---ti:{ÎÉl, '�'.LO)$�tJ"i5=J=.7IJ;::d!}�f:J'�Ff� (tf.°<!l, '0 
/ilal,t,<��tcStJ:c ,±,,1�-\'>?.'.�a/,(1)±,,i�l;I:. 3):jj[;(7)lëil.îtc•J • .t5ftll'C '(7)!lJIMf-'èlll!Œ>'c'd511!aac'C'"H<rtt;c ,, 
fl!ll"l'II: ""J"?'T•Y Ht'l<�lëfi!/ll,'.,tcOl>, lËllla<llë ('.!>t; (c:'t 3 hllffilë)'h •Y? L. c (/'ê;';C ', 

D 
D (xl) E (xl) 

G (xl) 

� � 
. @

A (xl) B (xl) C (xl) 1 (xl) J (x2) K (x2) 

Cé)) Ôfil] � (Ej � œ
N (xl) 0 (x2) P (x2) Q (xl) R (x6) s (xl) T (xl) U (xl) 

4mm 

T 

F (xl) 

H (x2) 

�@ 
L (xl) M (xl) 

� 

V (xl) 

6mm 

P-A (x3) P-B (x3) 

M6x16 

P-C (xl) 

M5x16 

P-D (x6) 

M6x1O 

P-E (x4) 

M4x8 

P-F (x2) 

3/8" screw 

P-G (xl) 

D12 

©a-

M-A (x4) 
M4x12 

M-B (x4) 
M4x16 

M-C (x4) 
M5x12 

M-D (x4) 
M5x16 

@ 
M-E (x4) 

D5 

M-F (x4) 
015x08x5 

015-3001
VESA Compatible 

75x75 100x100 

Montage à œillet

Bureau avec trou traversant 
existant.

ra10-60mm 
1� 

0 

10
*

� 

1110mm 
Ce 3/8'') 

-cs:::s::s:s:: 

L 32"J 
L:'.J 
FLAT/CURVED 

1 

MICROPHONE 
� 
1kg/2.21bs 

Fixation
par pince

CAMERA & LIGHT 
� 

� MONITOR 

7kg/15.41bs 9kg/19.8lbs 

MANUEL D'INSTALLATION 

Support de bureau studio tout-en-un 



Installation des écrans

������������ 
D D 

ID 1 

Gestion des câbles

-✓�\ 

/��

------------

\ 

I 
� 1 

: 1 

\ R } 
\ I 
\ I 

\ I 
\ I 

\ I ' , 
.... .... _____ .,,..,,. ... 

Installation des 
microphones

Ajustement de l'écran

Note: Si l'affichage 
ne s'arrête pas à la 
position souhaitée, 
serrez les vis comme 
illustré.. 

.. ... .... _ --

1 

',, ', 

--

�--- ... ... :,,,1 ,_ ... 
1 ....... '\..... 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

Montage de 
rotules, de caméras 
et d'éclairage

/----, 
I \ 

I \ , 1 1 / \ I \ 
I 

\ 
I 

•M•-�
.� .. a 

--------------------------, 
Note: 
Convertisseur 3/8" inclus pour 
les rotules, les caméras et 
l'éclairage. 

P-F 

-i\ ,, 
\ ', 
\ ' 1 

� --�-

,

, : 

I \ 1 

:' (,- ':: \ I 1 
\ I 

1 
' , 1 ' , 1 ... ___ 

1 ---------------------

.,,.------------------- .... , I 

�-------<c;--__ 1 

L 

....... ---ï,-....... a , ' 
C 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
, �--------------------------------

/ / 
i , 
' j 



EN (3) �:� di��ri���: :�:�����n:_
nual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your 

� CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury. 
• Please closely follow the assembly instructions. lmproper installation may result in damage or serious persona! injury. 
• Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals. 
• Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components. 
• Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER T IGHTEN mounting screws. 
• This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children. 
• This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and persona! injury. 
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of 
purchase for a replacement. 
MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months). 

DE O ;i��e�i;�e

a�ifh�=���f�
e

e

n
d�������nleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Wamungen haben, wenden Sie 

� VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer ais die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu lnstabilitat führen und zu môglichen Verletzungen führen. 
• Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemaBe Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen führen. 
• Sicherheitsausrüstung und geeignete Werkzeuge müssen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden. 
• Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Ge rats und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher trë.gt. 
• Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungsschrauben und die Befestigungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZ IEHEN. 
• Dieses Produkt enthalt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kënnen. Halten Sie diese Gegenstande von Kindem fern. 
• Dieses Produkt ist nur für den lnnenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen führen. 
WICHTIG: Stellen Sie var der  Installation sicher, dass Sie aile Teile gemaB der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschadigten oder fehlenden Teilen, 
wenden Sie sich an lhre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten. 
WARTUNG: Überprüfen Sie das Produkt in regelmaBigen Abstanden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat (am besten aile drei Monate). 

FR e) t���e�
n:�f=;r

t !�l�ii�:ii��!�i:Ti�����rdin�:�;��:e

l:installation et le montage. SI vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements, 

& �[!:::��o� L��i�!�!
i

��ifofn�s
d

�����
s

s�:��� ����
e

l��f���r��t��:�� 
i
�����

s

/��
t

e

e

���:����s�t:�i�
t

��r=��r���:r �::
s

d��
s

nf:�=�
t

��
I

�� graves blessures aux 
personnes. 

• Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent être utilisés. Ce produit devrait être installé uniquement par des professionnels. 
• Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de l'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés. 
• Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage. 
• Ce produit cont ient de petites pièces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces pièces des enfants. 
• Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation à l'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit à l'extérieur peut entraîner une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux 

personnes. 
IMPORTANT: Avant l'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez reçu toutes les pièces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une pièce est manquante ou 
endommagée, téléphonez à votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace. 
MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sore et fiable. 

RU e) �i:ib�!::;��=:
B
H
K:T��i:� �:;::;: ����e:�BO no yCTaHOBKe. ECJlH Y Bac 803HHIU1H KaKH9-IlH60 eonpOCbl OTHOCHTeilbHO HHCTpyK4HM WIH npe,qynpSllçqE!HH�, C8�)1(HT9Cb C BawHM 

� BH1tMaH1te: �a70Jlb30Ba.Hl-1e npo,Q)'KTOB, eec KOTOpblX npeeb1waer YKa3aHHblM pac'!eTHblM Bec, M())K9T npHeecrn K HeycroM'IHBOCTl-1 H 803M())l(HblM TpaeMaM. 
• Onopbl ,l10Jl)l(Hbl 6b1Tb ycraHOBJleHbl, KaK 3TO rlOKS3aHO 8 MQHT8)1(HblX l-1HCTPYKl-1l-1�X. HenpaBWlbHas:i ycraHOBKa MQ)l(eT npHeeCTH K nOJJY'leHHIO cepb93HblX rpaeM. 
• Heo6xo,qHMO HCnOJlb308aTb npe,qoxpaHHTeJlbHOe ycrpoMcreo H cne4HaJ1bHble HHCTpYMeHTbl. npQAyKT ,l10Jl)l(eH ycraHaBJlHBaTbCSI TOJlbKO npcxpeccHOHaJlaMH. 
• Y6e,qHT0Cb, 'ITO H0CYU\BSI nosepxHOCTb 8b1A0Pll™T eec ecero yCT8H08Jl0HH0rO 06opy.r1oeaHHSI H KOMnI10KTYIOU\l-1X. 
• Heo6XOAHMO HCnOJlb308alb MOHTa»lble BHHTbl, BXOAS!U\He 8 KOMfUleKT nocraeKH, l-1 HE nEPETflrvlBATb MOHTa>KHble 81-1HTbl. 
• ,QaHHbl� npQAyKT co.r1eplKHT MaJleHbKl/le AeraJlH, KOTOpb10 npe,qcraBJlSIIOT onaCI-IOCTb YAYW0HHSI npH npomalbleaHHH. TaKH0 AeTailH H006XO,l1HMO xpaHHTb 8 He,qocrynHOM AJl� AeT9� Macre. 
• ,QaHHblii npOAYKT np9AHa3Ha'!eH TOflbKO AJlH 3KCnflyaTal..\HH 8 nOMeU\eHHHX. �Cn0Jlb30Ba.HHH ,l\8.HHOro npo,qyua Ha y11H4e MO)l(eT npHeecTH K nOJlOMKe npo,Qyirra H nOnY4eHHIO rpaeM. 
BA>KHO: nep9A ycraHOBKOM y69AHTeCb, 'ITO Bbi noJ1Y4WIH ece AeTaJlH e COOTBeTCTBHH CO CllHCKOM KOMfUleKTYIOU\HX. ECJlH He xearaer K8KHX-JlH60 AeraJleM HJlH OHH no110MaHbl, C8�)1(HT9Cb C BaWHM 
MeCTHblM pacnpoCTpaHHTeJleM no oonpocy 3aMeHbl. 
TEXHW·IECKOE 06CJ1YJKMBAHME: Heo6x0,[\HMO pery11HpHO npoeepmb (K8K MHHHMYM, pa3 8 îpH Me�a), '1To6bl KpoHWT0�H 61,111 3aqlHKClllpoeaH, H ero HcnOJlb30eaHHe 6b1Il0 6e3onaCHblM. 

ES e) ���!�i�;� 1�:t
l de instrucciones antes de comenzar la inslalaci6n y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respeclo a las instrucciones o advertencias, comunfquese con su 

.&, PRECAUCIÔN: ulilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los lfmites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales. 
• Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las inslrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecte instalaci6n podrfa ocasionar dalios y serias heridas personales. 
• Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales. 
• AseglJrese de que la superficie de fijaci6n sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware. 
• Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suminislrados y NO aplique demasiada tensi6n a los torn�los. 
• Este producto contiene piezas pequei'las que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nii'los. 
• Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podrfa ocasionar fallas y heridas persona les. 
IMPORTANTE: AseglJrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas seglJn la lista de verificaci6n de componentes para la inslalaci6n. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comunfquese con su 
distribuidor. 
MANTENIM IENTO: Compruebe peri6dicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y lista para usar (al menas cada tres meses). 

PT e) �=�a 
J��b�i�ir

n
l��r��t�:s�::���s de iniciar a instalaçâo e montagem. Se você tiver alguma dOvida sobre quaisquer uma das instruçôes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato corn o 

_Li. ATENÇAO: 0 uso corn produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possfveis danos. 
• Os suportes devem ser anexados como especificado nas instruçôes de montagem. A instalaç�o incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesôes pessoais. 
• Equipamentos de segurança e ferramentas adequadas devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado par profissionais. 
• Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportaril corn segurança o peso combinado do equipamento e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados. 
• Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NÂO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos. 
• Este produto contém pequenas peças que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de crianças. 
• Este produto destina-se somente para uso interna. U5a-lo em ambiante extemo pode causar falhas no produto e lesôes pessoais. 
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que você recebeu Iodas as peças, de acordo corn a lista de componentes, antes da instalaçâo. Se alguma peça estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, cantate o seu 
distribuidor local para substituiçâo. 
MANUTENÇAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menas a cada três meses). 

_i.::.:.l...JI ylhl4-.iJµ1 tJ.� �I �4-.fo ,.:.,l�I .J1 d.:,l,1;,_;'i\ ù--(,.111 �.:,ij..i:i...\ (,Il 4-.il�_,;..:,it.S ljj -�.J y,!Syll,) ,.i,.11 Jii J.,\Sllid.:,1,1;,_;'i\ J.il.ii,I.) ,4,.)1 
.4----'f. lJ-".PI .Je.� .:.iJ)l.ll,.\ .!,.J.i..,,._,l)¼:!ll J..Wlô_)_;i.Jl ulJ}JI o--.fi.l i:.,lj) .::.1:i� t-- �I \:i.t. rl..û.l...,\ '.jJ);.li :� 

_i_;;.l,.i.��'i!J-"...,.:lll)ul:i.!i_,.i..,,._,JJ�_;p�J,.Wlc.4,..fi(J1J);:i!.�l.:,i�_;),.}�.,...JAL.SJ..lpll.l.i_; i.,..,;,,i • 
.o.i� LJ-""1..i..J,\-..i�..l.ii�li:».yf,..f,Y?-,.�\.:.,l_,.i'il.J �:;...J\.:.,l.la.orl..û.l...,\Y?-:l • 

.I+/ U:.l.11 d...ifi.Jl.J >JH,.'il LÜ.J ,)c ôJ'k . .:..l.lLJI i:.,lj) JS � l""-1..ill e;-1-JI i:.,10-- .iS1..:i • 
.i+l-,;.;r\.S..,.),_}.l..fa'l/.J -..ii_;..ll;j-A_,l.Jl'-,-JJ>jill_»0L....� • 

. .l:!"-/_,...u..li.:i.t...1.à,.1.Jl.w..'l/4�'!1.)J\+c-�l'-IJ);.liô.J:!"-'-".J-&.)c.�li:». (j� • 
-�t,,t.....].!..,.J-A.JI....U...:._,JJJ_j.Wli!_)..,i,.�lt:i.�\..û.l...,l(jJ);.li_..1..ii._..l_j.Wl�l�'--'""'"'"""�ll:i.t. • 

.\+lJ..l/.)c. J_,..-.11�_,b--J\ e_i,.J\../1,io.,� J_....,:;'l/1,-4,.fa •� .JliJ_,ii..dJ� '-11 � �ji..:,il.S 1:iJ .<-4-fl..} ,-.l,111 J,,i�I t-- -Uiy, d...ifi.JI Ull4,ilc- '.jfa:J,_;II d...ifi.JI �i:.,10-- .iS1..:i:t'Lt. 

.(.J_�.lj'.fi JS Ji\'I _,lc)-t....l.:ll...:..\_jii,)c ..._.l..û.l...,'l/ o--l.J f--.ll.i...11 i:.,1 Ji,...:�\ 

JA e) �:.:l,�TIZ��At>�Mt.:, 9"'("[0)1{1(fil�ij'3-��-�<1f<!t,,ol{1{i&�Bfi.lfi�tcti1=15-t.:IILZ��Bfi.11J::.Sffi��l,'-g;-LtcS,d:l{±*l,'O)ti!Jm20)fml!-g;--rc13rJ1l,v�-;p-tt 

LÎ',. �6����i:�:,r:i1,:i,:i!,�,�f�1�{{f.?i'ctU��Jiti?�f;�i:!l.nm:;1:tJ:.;1',f!l1'11fsl�iaic:·n-u,.t,\1.î'Jl!Ct, 
• 'l<�J.lll.t5dcV'l!i1;'JtJ:i!î;.1f c,W!J <tf:;!;C ', *�a1,1;1:,m<1)!!UIIH,,0Ab'!ltlll«fi?c <rtt;c ', 
• 3\'�Jliit}!ltlii.t5dcV',"Z,(7)f1liil"-'11- ë'".7I7"-'l/il!Hic::::iY;f--*:, c1r'l<�lc3\'x0dc51c L. --c <rtt;c ,, 
•!lHl\êntdl1'JfllJ-°"5'1rfi!/llL,_°"5'1rll!L.--Clll'1>,€t.i:C'dc51ëL.--C(/'êêC', 
• *ll!�,.:,.tQ!l:d1-�fÉS�,� T�JB�ttOJ®:f1B1J\IJM!i��tJ'â"-g;-tt "[l, '*°to ,J,"<!1J:ST�O)=J=.O)Jit:J'1J:l, '�rfit;::fi�L Z <ti."<!t, '-0 
• *l!�f;t�P31'fffiO)Jj."J,f §�C: L "[l, '*°to �tMf:�$'i-�j"�C:, 11!�0)�� .g--f-,��-m'5"1,f�(�;ftf:J\d!}l)-g;-j"o 

••= �JIJi:$'r;.ll.-.:i L, ffl�j!�O)'f I 'Y? 1) Â 1---ti:{ÎÉl, '�'.LO)$�tJ"i5=J=.7IJ;::d!}�f:J'�Ff� (tf.°<!l, '0 
/ilal,t,<��tcStJ:c ,±,,1�-\'>?.'.�a/,(1)±,,i�l;I:. 3):jj[;(7)lëil.îtc•J • .t5ftll'C '(7)!lJIMf-'èlll!Œ>'c'd511!aac'C'"H<rtt;c ,, 
fl!ll"l'II: ""J"?'T•Y Ht'l<�lëfi!/ll,'.,tcOl>, lËllla<llë ('.!>t; (c:'t 3 hllffilë)'h •Y? L. c (/'ê;';C ', 

D 
D (xl) E (xl) 

G (xl) 

� � 
. @

A (xl) B (xl) C (xl) 1 (xl) J (x2) K (x2) 

Cé)) Ôfil] � (Ej � œ
N (xl) 0 (x2) P (x2) Q (xl) R (x6) s (xl) T (xl) U (xl) 

4mm 

T 

F (xl) 

H (x2) 

�@ 
L (xl) M (xl) 

� 

V (xl) 

6mm 

P-A (x3) P-B (x3) 

M6x16 

P-C (xl) 

M5x16 

P-D (x6) 

M6x1O 

P-E (x4) 

M4x8 

P-F (x2) 

3/8" screw 

P-G (xl) 

D12 

©a-

M-A (x4) 
M4x12 

M-B (x4) 
M4x16 

M-C (x4) 
M5x12 

M-D (x4) 
M5x16 

@ 
M-E (x4) 

D5 

M-F (x4) 
015x08x5 

015-3001
VESA Compatible 

75x75 100x100 

Grommet mounting 

Desktop with Existing 
Through-Hole. 

ra10-60mm 
1� 

0 

10
*

� 

1110mm 
Ce 3/8'') 

-cs:::s::s:s:: 

L 32"J 
L:'.J 
FLAT/CURVED 

1 

MICROPHONE 
� 
1kg/2.21bs 

Clamp 
mounting 

CAMERA & LIGHT 
� 

� MONITOR 

7kg/15.41bs 9kg/19.8lbs 

INSTALLATION MANUAL

All-in-one studio setup desktop stand



Mounting displays 

������������ 
D D 

ID 1 

Cable management 

-✓�\ 

/��

------------

\ 

I 
� 1 

: 1 

\ R } 
\ I 
\ I 

\ I 
\ I 

\ I ' , 
.... .... _____ .,,..,,. ... 

Mounting 
microphones 

Adjusting displays 

Note: If the display 
does not stop at 
your desired position, 
tighten the screws 
as shown. 

.. ... .... _ --

1 

',, ', 

--

�--- ... ... :,,,1 ,_ ... 
1 ....... '\..... 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

Mounting ball 
heads, cameras 
and lighting 

/----, 
I \ 

I \ , 1 1 / \ I \ 
I 

\ 
I 

•M•-�
.� .. a 

--------------------------, 
Note: 
3/8" Converter included for 
ball heads, cameras and lighting. 

P-F 

-i\ ,, 
\ ', 
\ ' 1 

� --�-

,

, : 

I \ 1 

:' (,- ':: \ I 1 
\ I 

1 
' , 1 ' , 1 ... ___ 

1 ---------------------

.,,.------------------- .... , I 

�-------<c;--__ 1 

L 

....... ---ï,-....... a , ' 
C 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
, �--------------------------------

/ / 
i , 
' j 


	015-3001 - MANUEL WEB
	MDS10-1 manual-multi



